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How Iong have you been a resident of this county? Thﬁ “l“S

Less than a
90% - 80% ear 5
80% - y
70% | 1 to 3 years 15
60%
c0% - 4 10 6 years 39
40% - 7 to 9 years 19
30%
+

20% ) 10% o 10+ years 323
10% - 1% 4% - 0 0% No

0% — — Response 1

lessthana 1to3 4106 7t09 10+ years No
year years years years Response

NKAPC Hillside Survey, October 2009




(D NKAPC

To which age group do you belong? Thﬁ “l“S
G - a1 18 - 30 36
40% - 31-45 115
35% - 46 - 60 166
30% - 61+ years 86
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20% -
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5%
0% -

18 -30 31-45 46 - 60 61+ years
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Haw we The Hil
How would you describe the area where you live? € 1S

80% Urban 92
-
20% - 67% Suburban 270
(o]
60% Rural 39
(o]
50% No
Response 2
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20%
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On a scale of 1 t0 5, with 1 being least important and Thﬁ “l“S
5 being most important, how important are hillsides to
you?

45% - 1 10
40% 39% 38% 2 14
(o)
35% 3 65
o) _
30% 4 157
25%
20% 5 155
15% - No
10% Response 2
5% 0%
0% -
1 2 3 4 5 No
Response
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What éspects of hillsides are important to you? The Hills

90% 80%
% - 71%

60% |

50% |

40% |

30% - 22%

20% 8%

10%

0% - |
Environmental Overall Potential for Defining  Other: (But not
benefits aesthetic development character of all list what
(water quality, value (residential Northern aspect)
air quality, and Kentucky
etc.) commercial)

Environmental benefits (water quality, air

quality, etc.) 288
Overall aesthetic value 322
Potential for development (residential and

commercial) 87
Defining character of Northern Kentucky 260

Other: (But not all list what aspect) 34 NKAPC Hillside Survey, October 2009




Scale exercise The Hills

_Survey  _ @
Respondents

0 10 20 30 40 50
Full : Full
Preservation ! Development

Rate yourself on a scale of 0 to 50, 0 being for full preservation and 50 being for
full development, regarding your personal opinion on how this community should
deal with the growing pressure and attention being focused on its hillsides.
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The Hills

What are some of your major concerns about hillsides?

80% 20%
70% 65%
60% 55%
50%
40%
30%
20% 15%
10% 7%
0%
Landslide Growth of Types of None of the Other
susceptibility development hillside above
on hillsides development
Landslide susceptibility 282
Growth of development on hillsides 260
Types of hillside development 220
None of the above 28
Other 61
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Are some hillsides more valuable than others?

The Hills

yes 298
no 92
blank 13

1 2 3 4 3)
Location 11| 10| 29| 55| 192
Preservation of vegetation 15| 27| 56| 66| 124
Historic value 14| 31| 58| 66| 116
Overall aesthetic value 7| 16| 48| 81| 150
Other 3 0 1 5| 18
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The Hill

| am k-nowledgeable with the process of how to develo
hillsides?

35% | 33%

I 19%

=l 7 27%
25%
20%

15% -
11%

I

9%
10% -

0%

Strongly ~ Agree Neither ~ Disagree  Strongly  Blank
agree disagree
Strongly agree 37
Agree 107
Neither 131
Disagree 78
Strongly disagree 43
Blank 7 NKAPC Hillside Survey, October 2009
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| am satisfied with the process that guides hillside Thﬁ “l“S
development in my community?

50%
45%
40%
35%
30%
25% -
20%
15%
10% 8%

5%
5%
‘m B

45%

27%

14%

2%

0%
Strongly Agree

Neither Disagree Strongly

Blank

agree disagree
Strongly agree 19
Agree 31
Neither 183
Disagree 107
Strongly disagree 55
Blank 8
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| am satisfied with opportunities provided by my Thﬁ “l“S
community for input on proposed hillside development?

35% 7 31%
30%
25%
20% -
15% -

o/ -
10% 6%

32%

22%

7%

2%

-
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Strongly Agree
agree
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Blank

Strongly agree 23
Agree 126
Neither 130
Disagree 90
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Blank 7
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50%
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33%

26%
20%

7%
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The Hills

What types of development are appropriate on hillsides?

47% Single-
family 135
Multi-family 81
Commercial 28
Industrial 11
A mix 104
@QJ& dNe?/eIopment 189
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Areas within hillside development should be reserved for -

90%
80%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

70%

recreation
57% )
50% Conservation
None of the
above
Other
10% 9%

77%

Hiking Outdoor Conservation None of the
recreation above

The Hills

Hiking 228
Outdoor

200

309

40

38

Other
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ONC The Hills

Is an exposed rock cut face of a hillside an acceptable way
to allow hillsides to be developed?

50% | 47%

40%

33%

30%

20%

14%

Yes 20
e S l 2% No 189
0% R —— Maybe 131
Yes No Maybe No opinion  No response NO opinion 55

No
response 8
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Aesthéfically speaking, which hillside scenario do you
prefer?

50% - 47% Top only 149
45% Bottom only 191
40%

. Middle only 49
30% Full [No

25%

ey response] 14

15%
10%
5%
0%

Top only Bottom only Middle only Full [No
response]
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